Table 3. Top Five Permanent Crops in Terns of Nunber of Trees/Vines/Hills by Province :
(Data are tabul ated by residence of operators;

Area is in hectares;

ARMM 1991 and 2002
Details may not add up to total

due to

|
Sul u |

Tawi -t aw

r oundi ng)
Crop
2002
Coconut
Nurmber of Farns
Tot al Nunber of
Banana
Nurmber of Farns
Tot al Nunber of
Rubber
Nurmmber of Farns
Tot al Nunber of

Cof f ee Arabica

of Farms
Nurmber of

Nurber
Tot al

Abaca

of Farms
Nurmber of

Nurber
Tot al

Cof f ee Robust a

of Farms
Nurmber of

Nurber
Tot al

Cacao

of Farms
Nurmber of

Nurber
Tot al

Reporting
Trees/Vines/Hlls

Reporting
Trees/Vines/Hlls

Reporting
Trees/Vines/Hlls

Reporting
Trees/Vines/Hlls

Reporting
Trees/Vines/Hlls

Reporting
Trees/Vines/Hlls

Reporting
Trees/Vines/Hlls

Basi |l an |
| |
138, 743 22,952
21,281,698 7,343,196
79, 347 17, 337
4,948, 492 455, 184
2,228 2,149
2,269,936 2,178,789
7,232
865, 465
7,687
852, 573
3,755
444,609
233
543, 488

22,904
3, 723, 396

14, 238
595, 521

2,484
469, 158

2,700
396, 771

693
108, 782

42,578
4,425, 462

25, 439
3, 251, 297

1, 850
144, 647

980
248, 748

41, 381
4,430, 921

15, 141
264, 502

3,098
310, 531

8,928
1,358,723

7,192
381, 988

208
124, 422



Mango

Nunber of Farns
Total Number of

Lanzones

Nunber of Farns
Total Number of

Papaya

Nunber of Farns
Total Number of

Duri an
Nurber of Farmns
Total Number of
1991
Coconut

Nurmmber of Farns
Tot al Nunber of

Banana

Nurmber of Farns
Tot al Nunber of

Cof f ee Arabica

Nurmber of Farns
Tot al Nunber of

Cof f ee Robust a

Nurmber of Farns
Tot al Nunber of

Rubber

Nurmber of Farns
Tot al Nunber of

Reporting
Trees/Vines/Hlls

Reporting
Trees/Vines/Hlls

Reporting
Trees/Vines/Hlls

Reporting
Trees/Vines/Hlls

Reporting
Trees/Vines/Hlls

Reporting
Trees/Vines/Hlls

Reporting
Trees/Vines/Hlls

Reporting
Trees/Vines/Hlls

Reporting
Trees/Vines/Hlls

139, 535
19, 172, 384

138, 556
5, 760, 636

16, 325
3,524, 462

7,008
2,054, 879

340
1, 842,510

15, 025
5, 987, 273

13, 289
878, 390

3, 667
672, 690

233
1,775, 241

33, 336
2,632,086

38, 586
1, 015, 632

5,124
1, 430, 624

2,664
1, 151, 149

21,670
432, 311

49, 296
3,767,718

51, 624
2,497, 315

5, 040
1, 334, 845

2,190
468, 220

16, 109
105, 576

19, 268
194, 096

16, 042
110, 558

32,525
4,740,672

28, 270
971, 635

4,558
87,301

3,113
38, 217

9, 353
2,044,635

6, 787
397, 664



Cacao

Nunber of Farns
Total Number of

Abaca

Nunber of Farns
Total Number of

Lanzones

Nunber of Farns
Total Number of

Duri an

Nunber of Farns
Total Number of

Mango

Nunber of Farns
Total Number of

Jackfruit

Nunber of Farns
Total Number of

Papaya

Nunber of Farns
Total Number of

Reporting
Trees/Vines/Hlls

Reporting
Trees/Vines/Hlls

Reporting
Trees/Vines/Hlls

Reporting
Trees/Vines/Hlls

Reporting
Trees/Vines/Hlls

Reporting
Trees/Vines/Hlls

Reporting
Trees/Vines/Hlls

366
903, 371

3,103
549, 585

1,613 1,992
273, 891 290, 296

14,775
155, 777

13, 491
97, 680

3,941
26, 851

3,127
21, 486

1, 609
17,582

Source: National Statistics Ofice:

Page Last Updat ed:

Novenber 5, 2004

Aqri statistics tables index

1991 Census of Agriculture and Fisheries
2002 Census of Agriculture



