Table 3. Top Five Permanent Crops in Terms of Number of Trees/Vines/Hills by Province : ARMM, 1991 and 2002

(Data are tabulated by residence of operators; Area is in hectares; Details may not add up to total due to rounding)

Crop	 ARMM	Basilan	Lanao del Sur	Maguindanao	Sulu	 Tawi-tawi
2002						
Coconut						
Number of Farms Reporting Total Number of Trees/Vines/Hills	138,743 21,281,698	22,952 7,343,196	22,904 3,723,396	42,578 4,425,462	41,381 4,430,921	8,928 1,358,723
Banana						
Number of Farms Reporting Total Number of Trees/Vines/Hills	79,347 4,948,492	17,337 455,184	14,238 595,521	25,439 3,251,297	15,141 264,502	7,192 381,988
Rubber						
Number of Farms Reporting Total Number of Trees/Vines/Hills						
Coffee Arabica						
Number of Farms Reporting Total Number of Trees/Vines/Hills			2,484 469,158			208 124,422
Abaca						
Number of Farms Reporting Total Number of Trees/Vines/Hills			2,700 396,771	-	3,098 310,531	
Coffee Robusta						
Number of Farms Reporting Total Number of Trees/Vines/Hills		3,755 444,609	693 108,782	980 248,748		
Cacao						
Number of Farms Reporting Total Number of Trees/Vines/Hills		233 543,488				

Mango

	Number of Farms Reporting Total Number of Trees/Vines/Hills				21,670 432,311	16,109 105,576	4,558 87,301
Lanz	ones						
	Number of Farms Reporting Total Number of Trees/Vines/Hills					19,268 194,096	
Papa	уа						
	Number of Farms Reporting Total Number of Trees/Vines/Hills						3,113 38,217
Duri	an						
	Number of Farms Reporting Total Number of Trees/Vines/Hills					16,042 110,558	
1991							
Coco	nut						
	Number of Farms Reporting Total Number of Trees/Vines/Hills	139,535 19,172,384	15,025 5,987,273	33,336 2,632,086	49,296 3,767,718	32,525 4,740,672	9,353 2,044,635
Bana	na						
	Number of Farms Reporting Total Number of Trees/Vines/Hills	138,556 5,760,636	13,289 878,390	38,586 1,015,632	51,624 2,497,315	28,270 971,635	6,787 397,664
Coff	ee Arabica						
	Number of Farms Reporting Total Number of Trees/Vines/Hills	16,325 3,524,462	3,667 672,690	5,124 1,430,624	5,040 1,334,845		
Coff	ee Robusta						
	Number of Farms Reporting Total Number of Trees/Vines/Hills	7,008 2,054,879		2,664 1,151,149	2,190 468,220		
Rubb	er						
	Number of Farms Reporting Total Number of Trees/Vines/Hills	340 1,842,510	233 1,775,241				

Cacao

Number of Farms Reporting Total Number of Trees/Vines/Hills	366 903,371				
Abaca					
Number of Farms Reporting Total Number of Trees/Vines/Hills		3,103 549,585	1,613 273,891	1,992 290,296	
Lanzones					
Number of Farms Reporting Total Number of Trees/Vines/Hills				14,775 155,777	
Durian					
Number of Farms Reporting Total Number of Trees/Vines/Hills				13,491 97,680	
Mango					
Number of Farms Reporting Total Number of Trees/Vines/Hills					3,941 26,851
Jackfruit					
Number of Farms Reporting Total Number of Trees/Vines/Hills					3,127 21,486
Рарауа					
Number of Farms Reporting Total Number of Trees/Vines/Hills					1,609 17,582

Source: National Statistics Office: 1991 Census of Agriculture and Fisheries 2002 Census of Agriculture

Page Last Updated: November 5, 2004 Agri statistics tables index